10,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Ten Crore only) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each and the 
issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company was Rs. 87,58, 000 (Rupees Eighty 
Seven Lakhs Fifty Eighty Thousand only) divided into 87,58,000 (Eighty Seven Lakhs Fifty Eight 
Thousand only) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each.  

There was no change in the Capital Structure of the Company during the Financial Year under 
review. 

ANNUAL RETURN: 

As required under Section 134(3)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013, the Annual Return for the